STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	410 113441-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 2 POST DECREE
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE BETTY JO MILLER
	PO BOX 158 CHOTEAU, MT 59422
	WILLIAM H MILLER PO BOX 158 CHOTEAU, MT 59422
Priority Date:	JUNE 1, 1886
Enforceable Prior	ity Date: JUNE 1, 1886
Type of Historical Right	FILED
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	12.50 CFS
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
Climatic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW
Maximum Acres:	102.00
Source Name:	DEEP CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySENWNW1523N5WTETON
Period of Diversio Diversion Means:	n: APRIL 20 TO OCTOBER 10 HEADGATE
Ditch Name:	CASCADE CANAL
Period of Use:	APRIL 20 to OCTOBER 10
Place of Use:	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	<u>Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u>
1 42.00	S2NE 12 23N 5W TETON
2 40.00 3 12.00	SENW 12 23N 5W TETON NESW 12 23N 5W TETON
4 8.00	E2NWSW 12 23N 5W TETON
Total: 102.00	
Geocodes/Valid:	31-3368-12-3-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

113439-00 113441-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 08/01/00.